504691406 12/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4738127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRIS TOMASSON	12/14/2017
KAVEH SHIRDEL	12/14/2017
XIAOKANG LI	12/14/2017
ALEXANDER KNORR	12/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIO NEXTEV LIMITED	
Street Address:	12 HARCOURT ROAD CENTRAL	
Internal Address:	RM 502 BANK OF AMERICA TOWER	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29629825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-259-9099

Email: anthony@barkume.com
Correspondent Name: ANTHONY R BARKUME
Address Line 1: 273 HAWKINS AVENUE

Address Line 4: RONKONKOMA, NEW YORK 11779

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	494-1201-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY R BARKUME
SIGNATURE:	/arbarkume/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=13-US_Design_Patent_assignment-494-1201#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044412 FRAME: 0730

504691406

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, KRIS TOMASSON, KAVEH SHIRDEL, XIAOKANG LI, and ALEXANDER KNORR, hereinafter referred to as "assignors", have co-invented subject matter, hereinafter referred to as "invention", disclosed and/or claimed in a Design Patent Application entitled "AN INTERACTIVE EQUIPMENT"; and whereas, assignors are now the sole owners of said design patent application, and,

WHEREAS, NIO NEXTEV LIMITED, whose mailing address is RM 502, Bank of America Tower, 12 Harcourt Road Central, Hong Kong, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2) the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, KRIS TOMASSON, KAVEH SHIRDEL, XIAOKANG LI, and ALEXANDER KNORR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Design Patent and Design Patent Application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this fourteenth day of December, 2017, in Hong Kong:

Kris Tomasson

Kaveh Shirdel

Xiaokang Li Alexander Knorr

PATENT REEL: 044412 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 12/16/2017